1www.prbx.com
Table of Contents
Output specification	 P2
Input specification	 P3
General specification	 P4
Environmental specifications	 P5
EMC characteristics	 P5
Characteristic curves	 P6

Mechanical data	 P42
Packaging information	 P44
Part number structure	 P45
Safety and installation instruction	 P46
MTBF and reliability	 P46
Features
4:1 ultra wide input range
High efficiency up to 89%
CV+CC mode
No minimum load required
Adjustable output voltage
Input under-voltage lockout
Input reverse protection
Meets EN55022 class A without external	 components
CE mark meets 2006/95/EC, 93/68/EEC and 2004/108/EC
UL60950-1, EN60950-1 and IEC60950-1 licensed
Six-sided metal shielding
Wall mount application
Top side and bottom side heat dissipation
POWERBOX Industrial Line 150
PAF(D)150 Series
150W 4:1 Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Manual
Options
Heat-sinks available for extended operation
Negative logic remote on/off
PAD150 with EMI filter module
General Description
PAF(D)150 Series DC/DC converters provide up to 200 watts of output
power. All model features a ultra wide input range, adjustable output
voltage and constant current mode output limit. The PAF(D)150
converters are especially suited to telecom, networking and industrial
applications.
PAF150 PAD150
2www.prbx.com
POWERBOX Industrial Line 150
PAF(D)150 Series
150W 4:1 Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Manual
Parameter		  Device	 Min	 Typical	 Max	 Unit
Output voltage (Vin = Vin(nom) , Full Load , TA = 25°C)	 XXS12W	 11.88	 12	 12.12	 VDC
		  XXS15W	 14.85	 15	 15.15	 VDC
		  XXS24W	 23.76	 24	 24.24	 VDC
		  XXS28W	 27.72	 28	 28.28	 VDC
		  XXS48W	 47.52	 48	 48.48	 VDC
Voltage adjustability		  All	 0		  +20	 % Vo
Output regulation		  All
Line (Vin(min) to Vin(max) at full load)		  -0.2		  +0.2	 %
Load(0% to 100% of full load)			   -0.4		  +0.4	 %

PAF(D)150 Series
150W 4:1 Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Manual
Dimensions shown in millimeters
Packaging Information
45www.prbx.com
POWERBOX Industrial Line 150
PAF(D)150 Series
150W 4:1 Single Output
DC/DC Converter
Manual
Part Number Structure
Model	 Input	 Output	 Output Current	 No Load(1)	 Eff (2)
Number	 Range	 Voltage	 Max Load	 Input Current	 (%)
PAF(D)150-24S12W	 9 – 36 VDC	 12VDC	 12.5 A	 70mA	 86
PAF(D)150-24S15W	 9 – 36 VDC	 15VDC	 10.0 A	 80mA	 86
PAF(D)150-24S24W	 9 – 36 VDC	 24VDC	 6.3 A	 95mA	 87
PAF(D)150-24S28W	 9 – 36 VDC	 28VDC	 5.4 A	 120mA	 87
PAF(D)150-24S48W	 9 – 36 VDC	 48VDC	 3.2 A	 130mA	 86
PAF(D)150-48S12W	 18 – 75 VDC	 12VDC	 12.5 A	 50mA	 88
PAF(D)150-48S15W	 18 – 75 VDC	 15VDC	 10.0 A	 60mA	 89
PAF(D)150-48S24W	 18 – 75 VDC	 24VDC	 6.3 A	 60mA	 89
PAF(D)150-48S28W	 18 – 75 VDC	 28VDC	 5.4 A	 70mA	 89
PAF(D)150-48S48W	 18 – 75 VDC	 48VDC	 3.2 A	 70mA	 88
PAF(D)150-110S12W	 43– 160 VDC	 12VDC	 12.5 A	 25mA	 88
PAF(D)150-110S15W	 43– 160 VDC	 15VDC	 10.0 A	 25mA	 89
PAF(D)150-110S24W	 43– 160 VDC	 24VDC	 6.3 A	 25mA	 89
PAF(D)150-110S28W	 43– 160 VDC	 28VDC	 5.4 A	 25mA	 89
PAF(D)150-110S48W	 43– 160 VDC	 48VDC	 3.2 A	 35mA	 88
Note 1.
Typical value at nominal input and no load.
Note 2.
Typical value at nominal input and full load.